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KEEP NORTH DAKOTA CLEAN, INC. 

2013 Contact List 
 

As of December 5, 2012 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
Kristine Askerooth 
ND Chapter of the Wildlife Society 
Tewaukon Wildlife Refuge 
9754 143 ½ Avenue, SE 
Cayuga, ND  58013 
Tel:  (701) 724-3598 
Kristine_Askerooth@fws.gov 
 
Kirsten Baesler, State Superintendent  
Department of Public Instruction 
600 East Boulevard Avenue 
Bismarck, ND  58505 
Tel :  (701) 328-4572 (Lynette, sec)  
kbaesler@nd.gov  
 
Craig Bihrle 
ND Game & Fish  
100 N Bismarck Expressway 
Bismarck,  ND  58501-5095 
Tel:  (701) 328-6317 
cbihrle@nd.gov 
 
Galen J. Bren 
Recycling Specialist 
City of Bismarck 
601 South 26th Street 
Bismarck, ND  58501-5503 
701-355-1783 PHONE 
701-222-7534 FAX 
gbren@nd.gov 
www.bismarck.org 
 
First Lady Betsy Dalrymple 
pfelch@nd.gov  
 
Rebecca Engelman 
ND Council on the Arts 
1600 East Century Ave, Suite 6 
Bismarck, ND 58503 
Tel:  (701) 328-7593  
rengelman@nd.gov 

Jim Collins, President 
Division of Water Quality 
ND Department of Health 
918 East Divide Avenue, 4th Floor 
Bismarck, ND  58501-1947  
W:  (701) 328-5161  
jcollins@nd.gov 
 
Jeff A. Carlson, Vice-President 
Interpretive Program Coordinator 
ND Lewis and Clark Fort Mandan 
Foundation 
PO Box 607 
Washburn, ND  58577-0607 
W:  (701) 462-8535  
jacarlson@fortmandan.org   
 
Pam Wenger and Sara Helm 
Secretaries and  
Poster Contest Co-chairs 
ND Department of Transportation 
608 East Boulevard Avenue 
Bismarck, ND  58505-0700 
Pam - W:  (701) 328-4787 
pwenger@nd.gov;  
Sara – W:  (701) 328-2540 
sbhelm@nd.gov   
 
Glenda Fauske 
Poster Contest Co-chair 
ND Forest Service 
307 – 1st Street East 
Bottineau, ND 58318-1100 
W: (701) 228-5446 – C: 228-4033 
Glenda.Fauske@ndsu.edu 
 
Carol Jorgenson, Treasurer 
ND Parks and Recreation Department 
1600 East Century Avenue, Suite 3 
Bismarck, ND  58503-0649 
W:  (701) 328-5359  
cajorgenson@nd.gov 
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Margaret Fiechtner   
830 West Avenue C 
Bismarck, ND  58501 
Tel:  (701) 258-7336  
Cell: (701) 226-7336 
Fax:  (701) 701-258-9714  
fiechtner@bis.midco.net 
 
Tina Harding 
Project WET 
ND State Water Commission 
900 East Boulevard Avenue 
Bismarck, ND  58505-0187 
Tel:  (701)328-4833 
tinamharding@nd.gov   
 
Jackie Jacobson 
Audubon National Wildlife Refuge 
US Fish and Wildlife Service 
Tel:  (701) 442-5474 
jackie_jacobson@fws.gov 
  sarah_evenson@fws.gov (send info to     
  her, too) 
 
Brian Johnston 
Executive Vice President 
Or send to Kathy@lincolnoakes.com  
ND Association of Soil 
  Conservation Districts  
3310 University Drive 
Bismarck, ND  58504 
Tel:  (701) 223-8575  
Fax: (701) 223-1291  
ndascd@lincolnoakes.com 
 
Newman Signs 
Bruce Strinden (deal w size, etc.) 
Tel:  (701) 255-0070 
Cell: (701) 226-6555 
Fax: (701) 255-7144 
bruces@newmanoutdoor.com 
  Rep:  Chris Rathjen 
  Newman Signs 
   crathjen@newmansigns.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ted Poppke  
Tel:  (701) 328-5264 
tpoppke@nd.gov 
Diana Trussell  
Tel:  (701) 328-5164 
dtrussell@nd.gov  
Division of Waste Management 
ND Department of Health 
918 East Divide Avenue 
Bismarck, ND  58501-1947 
 
Linda Bellemare (Ball-mar), President 
ND Federation of Garden Clubs 
(home) 2507 Columbus Circle 
Fargo, ND  58103 
Tel:  (701) 232-9322  
dlbellemare42@yahoo.com 
after June 1, 2013, new rep will be Angie 
Maetzold – need email and tel yet 
  Poster Contest Representative: (send  
  Invoice to Duane and all correspondence)  
  Duane Skramstad 
  315 – 7th Avenue 
  Enderlin ND  58027 
  Tel:  (701) 437-2507 
  rskram@mlgc.com 
Duane cannot accept any attachments, so 
please put any material sent to him in the 
“body” of the email message. 
 
Kevin Stankiewicz 
kstankiewicz@nd.gov  
ND Parks and Recreation Department 
1600 East Century Ave. Ste #3 
Bismarck ND  58503-0649 
Tel:  (701) 328-5364 
 
Jerry Volk, Executive Director 
ND Solid Waste and Recycling Association 
PO Box 1071 
Bismarck, ND  58502 
Tel: (701) 590-0488 
ndswra@midco 

mailto:fiechtner@bis.midco.net
mailto:tinamharding@nd.gov
mailto:jackie_jacobson@fws.gov
mailto:sarah_evenson@fws.gov
mailto:Kathy@lincolnoakes.com
mailto:ndascd@btinet.net
mailto:bruce.newman@midconetwork.com
mailto:crathjen@newmansigns.com
mailto:tpoppke@nd.gov
mailto:dtrussell@nd.gov
mailto:dlbellemare42@yahoo.com
mailto:rskram@mlgc.com
mailto:kstankiewicz@nd.gov

